

Aquatics Supervisor - Lakefront

Park District of Highland Park

Contact Name: Nicholas Kapetan Contact E-mail: nkapetan@pdhp.org

Contact Phone: 847-579-3117

Closing Date:

Salary: \$64,952.00 - \$74,694.00

Description:

Are you a Aquatics professional looking to work for a Welcoming, Caring and Extraordinary Park District

The Park District of Highland Park is looking for you!

Nestled on the shores of Lake Michigan, the Park District of Highland Park has a mystique all its own just waiting to be discovered. Founded over a century ago, it is one of the oldest park districts in Illinois. The Park District serves over 30,000 residents in the City of Highland Park, Illinois and a small portion of the Village of Deerfield and is located approximately 25 miles north of Chicago.

We are currently looking for a Full-Time Aquatics Supervisor - Lakefront to join our extraordinary team.

Under the direction of the Manager of Aquatics, the Aquatics Supervisor - Lakefront is responsible for assisting in the organizational planning, coordinating and implementation of operational and aquatic program planning at Lakefront Properties. The Aquatics Supervisor Lakefront will work collaboratively with the Aquatics Supervisor - Programs and be responsible for cross training staff to work all applicable Aquatics operations. The Aquatics Supervisor Lakefront directly supervises full-time, part-time, and seasonal employees within the Aquatics area, including but not limited to seasonal supervisors, lifeguards, park ambassadors, attendants, and additional support staff as needed.

The Park District offers an excellent benefit package including paid holidays and paid time off, health, dental and vision insurance, life insurance, flexible spending, a defined benefit pension plan (IMRF) and a voluntary deferred retirement plan, opportunities to get involved in recreational programs for free or reduced cost, and more.

To view full job description and to apply online please visit

https://www.paycomonline.net/v4/ats/web.php/jobs/ViewJobDetails?job=48379&clientkey=315B3AF8 0DDEE71A200E9AE10728AA6C

The Park District of Highland Park is an equal opportunity employer.